20V, 5A/6A Fully Integrated Synchronous
Buck Converters
ADPL12005/ADPL12006
19-102008; Rev 0; 5/25
© 2025 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
General Description
The ADPL12005/ADPL12006 ICs are small,
synchronous buck converters with integrated high-side

2
VSUP VSUP VSUP VSUP
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER VOUT (V)
MAXIMUM LOAD
CURRENT (A)
SWITCHING
FREQUENCY
ADPL12005AFOA+T Adjustable 0.8V to 12V 5A 400kHz
ADPL12005AFOB+T Adjustable 0.8V to 10V 5A 1.5MHz
ADPL12006AFOA+T Adjustable 0.8V to 12V 6A 400kHz
ADPL12006AFOB+T Adjustable 0.8V to 10V 6A 1.5MHz
+ Denotes a lead (Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T Denotes tape-and-reel.
ADPL12005/ADPL12006  20V, 5A/6A Fully Integrated Synchronous Buck
Converters
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER